

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 000204 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2000 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2000

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised

agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) for the programming and construction of the North Granville Road Bridge over the Little Menomonee River with Federal and/or

State aid under the Local Bridge Replacement Program. (Infrastructure Services Division

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BRIDGES, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/19/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/24/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/31/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
6/13/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/21/2000	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

000204 ORIGINAL 920154 THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) for the programming and construction of the North Granville Road Bridge over the Little Menomonee River with Federal and/or State aid under the Local Bridge Replacement Program. (Infrastructure Services Division

- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes and directs the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised project agreement with the WISDOT for programming and construction of the North Granville Road Bridge over the Little Menomonee River with Federal and/or State aid funding under the Local Bridge Replacement Program. The revised agreement will now include construction costs to be undertaken with 80 percent Federal and/or State funds. The total estimated construction cost for the project is \$354,000.00 of which the City's share is \$70,800.00. Construction funding will be included in a future Common Council Resolution.

Whereas, A project agreement has been executed by the WISDOT and the City of Milwaukee for the preliminary engineering work on the North Granville Road Bridge over the Little Menomonee River in accordance with Common Council Resolution File Number 920154, adopted June 16, 1992; and

Whereas, Preliminary engineering activities have begun; and

Whereas, A revised project agreement, adding the construction phase of the project to the previously approved preliminary engineering funding has been received from the WISDOT to be executed by the City of Milwaukee for the North Granville Road Bridge with Federal and/or State aid under the Local Bridge Replacement Program; and

Whereas, Estimated costs of engineering and construction for the project are as indicated in the revised project agreement; and

Whereas, Construction funds for this project will be included in future resolutions; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to execute the revised project agreement for the programming and construction of the North Granville Road Bridge over the Little Menomonee River with Federal and/or State aid under the Local Bridge Replacement Program, a copy of which is attached to Common Council Resolution

File #: 000204, Version: 0

File Number 000204 and is incorporated in this resolution by reference as though set forth in full. DPW Infrastructure Services Division RB:dle 05/02/00 GRANVILLE.RB